

SHIRE HORSE SOCIETY JUNIOR MERIT AWARD BADGE

Application Form Basic Shire Horse Care & Safe Handling Assessment

Completed form to be returned to Chairman Strategy and Development Shire Horse Society stratanddevchair@shire-horse.org.uk

Name:	Signed:
Address:	
Postcode:	Telephone:
Mobile:	Email:
Date of Birth:	Age on 1st January 2024:
Date of previous Assessment if applica	ble:
liability of any kind in respect of any dame	o do so entirely at their own risk. The Shire Horse Society accept no age, accident, injury or illness to horse, owner, groom or any other ty whatsoever in the making of any video.
Participants must have a counter signa	ture from a Parent or Carer
Name:	Signed:

The Shire Horse Society - Merit Badge Award Scheme Filming Consent Form for Video Submission

The consent form must be completed and signed by the Parent or Carer before any Young Person can take part in the Shire Horse Society Merit Badge Scheme and submit a Video for Assessment.

Child o	or Young Person's Details
Name:	
Home .	Address:
Postco	de:Telephone Number:
Email:	Date of Birth:
Shire F	Iorse Society Membership Number:
	or Carer's Details
Home .	Address:
Postco	de:Telephone Number:
Email:	Date of Birth:
Shire H	Iorse Society Membership Number: (if applicable)
Parent/	Carer: I agree to: (please tick)
0	My child taking part in the Shire Horse Society Merit Badge Award Video Submission
0	The Shire Horse Society keeping a record of this form for Health and Safety reasons
0	I agree to my child being filmed, with the possibility that these Photographs/Media Recordings may be used for Publication or Marketing Publicity by the Shire Horse Society.
0	I understand that my child is making this video entirely at their own risk. The Shire Horse Society accept no liability of any kind in respect of any damage, accident, injury or illness to horse, owner, groom or any other person or property whatsoever in the making of any video.
Signed:	Name: (Please Print)

Note: If consent IS NOT given, the Shire Horse Society will not use or store any Images/Video Footage taken during the Assessment Video that contain the Child/Young Person. Images/Video will be destroyed after the assessment.

The Shire Horse Society recognise that:

Sharing photographs and films of our activities can help us celebrate the successes and achievements of our children and young people, provide a record of our activities and raise awareness of our Charity and our Shire Horses. The welfare of the Children and Young People taking part in Society activities is paramount. Children, their Parents and Carers have a right to decide whether their images are taken and how these may be used, regardless of age, disability, gender reassignment, race, religion or belief, sex or sexual orientation. Consent to take images of children is only meaningful when Children, their Parents and Carers understand how the images will be used and stored and are fully aware of the potential risks associated with the use and distribution of these images. There are potential risks associated with sharing images of children online.